SPONSOR: Dan Spitale Councilman at Large

RESOLUTION NO. R35

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING JANET VENECZ TO THE BOARD OF THE HAMMOND URBAN ACADEMY (HAST)

WHEREAS, The Hammond Common Council has an Appointment on the Board of the Hammond Urban Academy of Science and Technology, and

WHEREAS, Such appointments are for a period of three years and the present Council Member appointment is set to expire on December 31, 2014, and

WHEREAS, the Hammond Common Council, wishes to appoint Councilwoman At Large Janet Venecz, for a new three year term, expiring December 31, 2017,

WHEREAS, Ms. Janet Venecz, when re-appointed, will hold this position from until December 31, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Hammond as follows: that Janet Venecz is appointed to serve until December 31, 2017 as a Member of the Board of the Hammond Urban Academy, and is in all respects appointed by the Common Council of the City of Hammond.

RESOLVED this 15th day of December 2014.

	Michael Opinker, President /s/
	Hammond Common Council
ATTEST:	
ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/	
PRESENTED BY ME, the und Mayor said City for approval on the 16	ersigned City Clerk of the City of Hammond to the 6th day of December, 2014.
	ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/
0 0	o. <u>R35</u> consisting of two (2) typewritten pages Mayor on the <u>19th</u> day of December, 2014.
	THOMAS M. MCDERMOTT, JR. , Mayor /s/
	City of Hammond, Indiana

RESOLUTION APPOINTING JANET VENECZ TO THE BOARD OF THE HAMMOND URBAN ACADEMY (HAST)

PASSED by the Common Council on the <u>15th</u> day of December, 2014.	
ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/	•